FIRST GENERATION
HIGH VOLTAGE
VERTICAL FET
Radio Frequency (RF) power amplifiers
play a critical role in a broad range of
wireless applications, including infra-
structure for mobile devices and cell phones,
broadcasting and medical equipment, satellite

sumption by 30 percent. Moreover,
by lowering thermal resistance and
simplifying the design, this new ap-
proach offers significant advantages
in terms of ruggedness and reliability.
As an example, HVViÕs initial transis-
tors are specified to withstand a
VSWR of 20:1 at all phase angles un-
der full rated output power.
DEVICE RF PERFORMANCE
The HVVFET is currently being
targeted for pulsed applications in the
L-band avionics and radar markets and
is available in three product families.
The HVV1011-025 (30 W) and
HVV1011-300 (300 W) target avionic
applications such as IFF, TCAS,
transponder/interrogator applications
with a frequency range between 1030
and 1090 MHz (50 µsec pulse widths,
5% duty cycle). The HVV1012-050 (50
W) and HVV1012-100 (100 W) are
ideal for DME avionic applications op-
erating at 1025 to 1150 MHz and pulse
widths of 10 µsec, 1% duty cycle. For
ground-based radar applications, the
company offers the HVV1214-025 (25
W), HVV1214-100 (100 W) and HVV-
1214-200 (200 W). These devices are
tuned to operate in the 1200 to 1400
MHz frequency band at pulse widths
of 200 µsec and 10% duty cycle. See

PRODUCT FEATURE
TABLE I
PERFORMANCE SUMMARY OF THE HVV1011, HVV1012 AND HVV1214 PRODUCT FAMILIES
L-BAND FAMILY OF AVIONICS RF POWER TRANSISTORS
For IFF, TCAS, Transponder/Interrogator Applications (Pulse Width = 50 µs, Duty Cycle = 5%)
Part Number Frequency (MHz) VDD (V) IDQ (mA) Power (W) Gain (dB) Efficiency (%) Package Type
HVV1011-025 1030 to 1090 48 15 30 18 49 SM200
HVV1011-300 1030 to 1090 48 100 300 15 48 HV400
For DME Applications (Pulse Width = 10 µs, Duty Cycle = 1%)
HVV1012-050 1025 to 1150 48 25 50 20.5 49 HV400
HVV1012-100 1025 to 1150 48 50 100 19.5 48 HV400
L-BAND FAMILY OF RADAR RF POWER TRANSISTORS
For Ground-based Radar Applications (Pulse Width = 200 µs, Duty Cycle = 10%)
HVV1214-025 1200 to 1400 48 25 25 17.5 49 SM200
HVV1214-100 1200 to 1400 48 50 100 19.5 49 HV400
HVV1214-200 1200 to 1400 48 100 200 17 48 HV400
O
U
TP
U